(18) patients are admitted to the COVID-19 ward at the Milton Cato Memorial Hospital, five (5) 

of whom are vaccinated, thirteen (13) patients are unvaccinated. 

COVID-19 DEATHS 

No new deaths were recorded over the reporting period. 

COVID-19 SUMMARY 

Four (4) recoveries were noted over the reporting period. Nine hundred and twenty-two (922) 

cases are currently active and eighty-five (85) persons with COVID-19 have died. Six thousand 

five hundred and eighty-one (6581) cases of COVID-19 and five thousand and five hundred and 

seventy-four (5574) recoveries have been recorded in St. Vincent and the Grenadines since 

March 2020.   

In view of the confirmed presence of the Omicron, Delta, Mu and Gamma variants in the 

community and the significant increase in the number of new infections, transmission, severe